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BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
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1,412 
1,099 
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1,169 
1,104 
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1,140 
1,169 
1,054 
1,247 
912 
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1,113 
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1,108 
1,101 
1,354 
1,121 
791 
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991 
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1,153 
1,196 
1,651 
1,044 
1,322 
1,005 
1,519 
918 

1,374 
1,471 
507 
635 
43 

1,460 
1,507 
1,582 
59,092 

MAY 21, 2024 

VOTING 
STATISTICS 
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19 1,431 362 
17 1,116 236 
9 706 123 
20 1,277 313 
5 998 172 
14 1,Q78 315 
14 1,183 188 
16 1,120 261 
11 1,279 191 
10 1,150 297 
15 1,184 231 
12 1,066 256 
12 1,259 239 
10 922 229 
3 1,215 366 
13 1,166 359 
14 1,217 266 
23 1,249 277 
12 1,147 298 
13 1,126 216 
24 1,744 584 
5 909 205 
19 1,463 432 
23 1,652 627 
16 1,124 370 
17 1,118 332 
32 1,386 414 
20 1,141 431 
18 809 359 
23 950 345 
24 1,480 491 
12 1,003 192 
27 1,417 406 
16 1,211 250 
7 954 248 
22 1,175 362 
9 1,205 239 
18 1,669 418 
8 1,052 245 

23 1,345 468 
16 1,021 233 
35 1,554 543 
6 924 306 
18 1,392 402 
18 1,489 400 
17 524 231 
4 639 173 
0 43 23 
33 1,493 566 
27 1,534 530 
31 1,613 582 
830 59,922 16,602 

Total# absentee ballots cast 
Total# early voting ballots cast 
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25.3% 
21.1% 
17.4% 
24.5% 
17.2% 
29.2% 
15.9% 
23.3% 
14.9% 
25.8% 
19.5% 
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36.3% 
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19.8% 
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34.8% 
22.8% 
34.9% 
33.1% 
28.9% 
26.9% 
44.1% 
27.1% 
53.5% 
37.9% 
34.6% 
36.1% 
27.7% 

2,623 
1,194 
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01 0 
02 0 
03 0 
04 1 
05 0 
06 0 
07 0 
08 0 
09 0 
10 0 
11 1 
12 0 
13 0 
14 0 
15 0 
16 0 
17 0 
18 0 
19 0 
20 0 
21 0 
22 0 
23 1 
24 0 
25 0 
26 0 
27 0 
28 2 
37 0 
38 0 
39 0 
40 0 
41 0 
42 1 
43 0 
44 0 
45 2 
46 0 
47 0 
48 1 
49 0 
50 1 
51 0 
52 0 
53 0 
54 1 
55 0 
56 0 
57 1 
58 1 
59 0 

CO. TOTAL 13 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 
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0 22 1 
0 20 1 
0 12 0 
0 24 0 
0 15 0 
0 26 0 
0 21 0 
0 10 0 
0 16 2 
1 22 1 
0 37 0 
0 29 0 
0 25 0 
1 25 6 
0 28 2 
0 21 0 
0 19 0 
0 22 0 
0 22 1 
0 18 1 
3 26 3 
1 2 0 
0 18 2 
0 12 3 
0 13 0 
0 19 0 
0 17 0 
1 10 1 
0 5 0 
0 10 0 
1 16 0 
1 11 0 
0 8 1 
0 9 2 
0 3 1 
1 10 2 
0 4 0 
0 13 0 
0 5 0 
0 15 1 
0 10 0 
0 20 2 
0 4 0 
0 9 1 
1 12 2 
0 4 0 
1 6 0 
0 0 0 
0 10 1 
0 4 0 
0 12 3 
12 751 40 
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120 22 175 
77 28 90 
50 14 43 
87 24 160 
55 15 77 
87 33 154 
67 14 66 
78 20 137 
58 13 82 
99 14 136 
47 21 114 
93 14 104 
64 19 114 
63 12 104 
73 13 224 
110 23 179 
96 16 116 
87 24 122 
79 14 162 
78 12 94 
158 41 316 
59 21 103 
147 25 205 
232 38 314 
80 29 224 
94 18 182 
160 37 171 
141 47 204 
136 24 171 
141 27 149 
165 45 231 
60 11 94 
147 37 194 
98 18 107 
77 24 135 
134 33 164 
64 30 117 
129 40 219 
75 23 119 
139 33 241 
54 21 124 
138 54 303 
105 41 136 
133 29 208 
143 37 180 
84 25 95 
75 17 64 
2 5 11 

196 45 275 
234 54 220 
231 40 245 

5,399 1,334 7,974 
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21 366 134 43 
22 121 63 20 
23 272 111 33 
24 385 190 25 
25 241 87 19 
26 214 75 15 
27 230 138 24 
28 256 116 44 
37 235 98 17 
38 194 115 19 
40 104 59 16 
45 136 72 23 
46 249 123 34 
47 159 57 25 
48 252 135 29 
49 134 62 25 
50 357 115 28 
51 165 104 16 
52 264 99 30 
57 373 151 21 

CO. TOTAL 4,707 2,104 506 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 32 
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132 328 26 
43 120 2 
116 235 18 
237 313 12 
86 215 13 
83 195 18 
130 203 15 
120 213 8 
113 214 5 
103 185 11 
50 90 12 
63 122 4 
127 210 13 
54 133 4 
120 234 14 
55 114 10 
119 312 21 
145 118 4 
119 207 10 
169 328 11 

2,184 4,089 231 
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190 229 102 
73 71 47 
151 140 99 
221 212 159 
144 135 56 
155 112 32 
121 162 88 
83 260 56 
88 201 56 
90 176 50 
55 68 48 
77 102 43 
150 175 64 
68 103 58 
200 158 72 
58 122 27 
150 285 71 
94 142 49 
161 151 71 
193 232 104 

2,522 3,236 1,352 
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BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 
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138 168 
101 95 

51 54 
114 153 
77 62 
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77 66 
84 146 
80 66 

124 113 
57 121 

102 108 
110 91 

61 117 
111 193 
115 185 
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105 118 
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1,916 2,377 
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39 15 247 
41 7 188 
42 9 120 
43 3 133 
44 10 184 
53 11 205 
54 3 103 
55 6 72 
56 0 13 
58 4 247 
59 12 244 

CO. TOTAL 80 1,756 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT 35 
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84 4 164 
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1,465 78 2,546 
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15 125 311 
8 152 212 
9 89 132 
3 84 152 

10 133 191 
10 115 241 
3 97 102 
5 79 77 
0 3 14 
4 271 241 

12 204 329 
79 1,352 2,002 
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2 252 
0 138 
2 83 
5 200 
0 111 
3 195 
0 100 
0 167 
1 126 
1 188 
3 109 
3 175 
5 148 
4 108 
3 220 
2 223 
1 164 
3 177 
5 166 
0 131 
0 347 
0 134 
6 278 
1 437 
0 258 
0 218 
0 272 
2 286 
0 251 
0 219 
0 353 
1 124 
0 267 
1 183 
0 187 
0 261 
0 165 
0 285 
1 170 
0 289 
0 150 
0 371 
0 223 
0 295 
1 253 
0 168 
2 130 
0 16 
1 383 
0 357 
0 331 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 
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DISTRICT 3 
DEM REP REP 

c ·, 
2 Q) .... 
-~ ..><:. 

~ u ro 
::i: ro 

"E :c ::::: 
0 ~ ~ > 
<( .0 

Q) ro 
CD O> 0 

~ 
(9 

2 75 42 
0 46 37 
2 21 13 
5 61 44 
0 19 24 
2 50 52 
0 39 24 
0 30 36 
1 29 35 
1 42 62 
2 28 28 
2 39 48 
3 30 44 
3 34 24 
1 45 74 
2 55 49 
1 53 44 
3 31 69 
5 42 40 
0 31 45 
0 73 67 
0 41 45 
6 62 62 
1 137 84 
0 55 93 
0 40 65 
0 71 83 
2 70 111 
0 99 20 
0 66 41 
0 59 98 
1 27 32 
0 77 66 
1 50 49 
0 28 51 
0 58 84 
0 36 36 
0 58 85 
1 48 63 
0 72 97 
0 48 46 
1 63 127 
0 76 77 
0 63 95 
1 72 107 
0 41 45 
2 48 30 
0 3 3 
1 97 91 
0 100 122 
0 113 111 

59 10,842 52 2,751 3,020 
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65 132 
39 67 
36 33 
81 74 
45 51 
83 77 
36 39 
76 88 
28 55 
53 68 
80 31 
64 55 
58 52 
77 31 
133 47 
110 79 
79 46 
63 60 
103 61 
62 45 
241 111 
46 37 
103 129 
229 100 
121 43 
114 55 
101 80 
83 96 
60 165 
49 152 
126 146 
38 50 
81 131 
57 62 
71 76 
66 117 
55 75 
81 119 
42 46 
104 87 
43 45 
132 103 
59 54 
75 107 
76 88 
49 54 
25 53 
5 5 

177 114 
108 150 
126 139 

4,114 3,980 



BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

COUNTY PROSECUTING COUNTY 
ATTORNEY SHERIFF 
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01 120 174 255 
02 84 101 141 
03 50 50 85 
04 130 114 207 
05 63 67 113 
06 113 131 200 
07 68 67 103 
08 113 93 169 
09 63 83 130 
10 103 118 198 
11 94 72 114 
12 87 115 174 
13 94 86 148 
14 102 59 106 
15 155 127 210 
16 136 134 218 
17 96 111 171 
18 107 104 186 
19 111 116 170 
20 79 92 138 
21 210 230 355 
22 71 84 135 
23 181 162 279 
24 261 242 433 
25 158 140 240 
26 151 112 214 
27 153 169 271 
28 167 177 285 
37 145 137 256 
38 121 149 237 
39 152 244 354 
40 49 88 129 
41 122 197 273 
42 101 106 179 
43 105 120 188 
44 136 177 257 
45 98 95 172 
46 136 192 293 
47 66 120 171 
48 171 179 301 
49 65 108 155 
50 166 252 376 
51 95 163 219 
52 143 182 296 
53 132 171 257 
54 84 94 166 
55 58 88 130 
56 12 4 15 
57 230 214 370 
58 188 257 362 
59 168 265 349 

CO. TOTAL 6,063 6,932 10,953 
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BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

SUPREME 
COURT JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEALS 

JUSTICE 

To Succeed: To Succeed: To Succeed: 

G. Richard Bevan David W. Gratton Jessica Marie Lorello 
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268 264 262 
176 167 173 
90 90 89 
222 217 217 
119 111 113 
220 220 222 
121 113 121 
176 172 177 
152 148 151 
224 221 226 
136 137 132 
201 201 201 
169 168 166 
129 126 126 
245 243 246 
239 232 234 
185 179 185 
203 199 201 
197 191 191 
146 144 143 
395 386 376 
134 135 134 
301 295 297 
419 414 414 
268 261 257 
229 226 226 
285 283 282 
275 270 270 
249 242 238 
228 222 223 
360 351 358 
135 131 130 
271 268 269 
185 183 183 
183 181 184 
276 273 273 
164 160 160 
288 284 284 
177 178 173 
289 283 280 
162 161 158 
376 369 365 
224 223 223 
291 285 286 
250 250 246 
159 155 159 
135 131 133 
16 16 16 

362 359 360 
354 348 343 
343 337 340 

11,401 11,203 11 ,216 
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BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN 
PARTY CANDIDATE NAME 

Republican Lezhai Gulbransen 
Republican Annalee W. Kelly 
Republican Jeff Thompson 

Republican Nan Hancock 
Republican Claire Pincock 

Democratic Annette Harker 
Republican Norman Reed Ricks 
Republican Tiffany L. Robinson 

Democratic Miranda MarQuit 
Republican Skyler Johns 
Republican Shara Zollinger 

Republican Brian Saunders 

Democratic Suiata Gandhi 
Republican Marco Erickson 
Republican Jay Miller 

Democratic Todd DeVries 
Republican Ryan Hancock 
Republican Lynette H. Wilson 

Republican Dave Lent 

Republican Joe D. Ashby 
Republican Gary L Ferrin 

Democratic David Roth 
Republican Dillon S. Erickson 
Republican Charles Finance 

Democratic Karen Lansing 
Republican Morgan Hammon 
Republican John Taylor 

Democratic Daniel Barker 
Republican Zebulon Graham 
Republican Paul Mason 

Democratic John Conquergood 
Republican Jilene Burger 
Republican Rodd Rapp 

Democratic John Boyd Radford 
Republican Robert Ryan 
Republican Bruce Turner 

Democratic Cathy Chisholm 
Republican Joe Ahlstrom 
Republican Taylor Wright 

Republican Tim Urling 
Republican Michelle Ziel-Dingman 

Democratic Janice Brown 
Republican Karen Hayes 
Republican Claire Pace 

Democratic Dennis M Sutton 
Republican Craig Arbtin 
Republican Royce Lee 

VOTES RECEIVED 

36 
146 
112 

99 
80 

12 
49 
53 

24 
141 
107 

116 

21 
165 
102 

22 
66 
73 

171 

61 
74 

22 
130 
103 

36 
87 
53 

26 
58 
135 

21 
78 
119 

25 
67 
109 

28 
196 
95 

161 
139 

19 
74 
135 

21 
58 
161 
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BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN 
PARTY CANDIDATE NAME 

Republican Steven L. Taggart 
Republican Paul Voegeli 

Republican Allan B. KlinQler 
Republican Alisa A. Prudent 

Democratic Greg Alvord 
Republican Kathryn Hitch 
Republican Dawna Howard 

Republican Jacob Ward Hancock 
Republican Mark Kartchner 

Republican Dean M. Mortimer 

Republican William Athay 
Republican Kelly Porter 

Republican Kathy Kula 
Republican Brandon Lee 

Republican Michael Colson 

Republican Rusty Devereaux 
Republican Sid R. Hamberlin 

Republican David Hay 
Republican Heather Rich 

Republican Nicholas Contos 
Republican Maria Hatch 

Democratic Sandra W. Storhok 
Republican Lisa Keller 
Republican Cindy J. Walker 

Republican Kevin Casper 

Democratic Cecile Perez 
Republican Wayne J. Billman 

Republican Devere T. Hunt 
Republican Anthony Tirino 

Republican Michael Buhler 

Republican Russ Donahoo 

Republican Doug Barrie 
Republican Don Schanz 

Republican Tyson Storer 
Republican Tristin Wright 

Republican Joshua Golden 
Republican Jannis Machen 

Republican Brooke Davis Call 

Republican Sean Coletti 

Republican Daniel Price 

Republican Blair Piippo 

VOTES RECEIVED 

176 
61 

87 
84 

17 
289 
165 

81 
73 

292 

299 
245 

115 
195 

223 

130 
184 

129 
200 

78 
256 

11 
138 
152 

367 

11 
130 

227 
88 

173 

198 

138 
192 

111 
63 

147 
176 

184 

282 

148 

338 
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BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN 
PARTY CANDIDATE NAME 

Republican Benjamin Baker 
Republican Doug Kraning 

Republican Christopher Cook 
Republican Janalee J. Nelson 

Republican Carter Harrison 
Republican Jeff Palmer 
Republican Harold Jones 
Republican Dustin M. Park 

Republican Jay Rice 
Republican Jon Walker 

Republican Erin M Bingham 
Republican Robert Quinn Whipple 

Republican Sean Finch 
Republican Bruce Loertscher 

Republican LeiQhton LinninQ 
Republican Scott Steele 

VOTES RECEIVED 

215 
44 

97 
241 

134 
171 
102 
104 

70 
76 

347 
119 

288 
183 

277 
198 
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27 
28 
46 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
57 
59 

CO. TOTAL 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

CITY OF AMMON LEVY VOTING STATISTICS 

Shall the levy upon the taxable property within the City of Ammon be increased 
to produce the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000) in excess of that otherwise allowed by law, for each of the tax years 
2024 and 2025, a tax of $66.42 per $100,000 of taxable assessed 
value, per year, based on current conditions, to provide additional funding for 
the City of Ammon street fund and the continued construction, repai r, 
and maintenance of City of Ammon streets and costs of equipment, materials, 
and personnel related thereto as provided in Resolution No. 
2024-009R of the Ammon City Council adopted on the 14 day of March 2024? 
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39 63 341 6 347 103 29.7% 
149 255 1,102 18 1,120 423 37.8% 
108 86 795 12 807 207 25.7% 
119 128 726 14 740 264 35.7% 
93 130 1,005 16 1,021 233 22.8% 
228 285 1,451 35 1,486 528 35.5% 
77 137 670 3 673 219 32.5% 
203 145 1,259 18 1,277 355 27.8% 
36 21 169 6 175 59 33.7% 
12 14 68 6 74 26 35.1% 

166 167 1,038 18 1,056 350 33.1% 
1,230 1,431 8,624 152 8,776 2,767 31.5% 

Total # absentee ballots cast 438 



Precinct 

56 
CO. TOTAL 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

SODA SPRINGS JT. SCHOOL 
VOTING STATISTICS 

DISTRICT NO. 150 LEVY 

Shall the Board of Trustees of the Soda Springs Jt. School District #150 Caribou, 
Bear Lake, Bonneville Counties, Idaho, be authorized to levy a supplemental 
levy, as permitted by law in Section 33-802(3), Idaho Code, in the amount of 
Nine Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Dollars ($993,000), for one (1) year 
commencing with the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 
2025 as provided in the resolution of the Board of Trustees of Soda Springs 
School District #150 adopted on February 28, 2024? 
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11 1 19 0 19 12 63.2% 

Total # absentee ballots cast O 



Precinct 

54 
CO. TOTAL 

BONNEVILLE COUNTY RESULTS 
PRIMARY ELECTION 

MAY 21, 2024 

RIRIE JT. SCHOOL DISTRICT 
VOTING STATISTICS 

NO. 252 BOND 

Shall the Board of Trustees of Joint School District No. 252 be authorized to issue 
general obligation school bonds of the District in a principal amount 
not to exceed $1,500,000, to become due in such installments as may be fixed 
by the Board of Trustees, for a term not to exceed five (5) years, for the purpose 
of financing the cost of facility repair projects and the purchase of equipment 
and furnishings, all as provided in the resolution of the Board of Trustees 
adopted on March 18, 2024? 
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128 77 467 14 481 205 42.6% 
128 77 467 14 481 205 42.6% 

Total # absentee ballots cast 10 



STATE OF IDAHO 

COUNTY OF 
BONNEVILLE 

STATE OF IDAHO 

COUNTY OF 
BONNEVILLE 

We, the commissioners of the county and state aforesaid, acting as a Board of Canvassers of Election, do hereby 
state that the attached is a true and complete abstract of all votes cast within this county at the Primary 
Elections held May 21, 2024, as shown by the records now on file in the County Clerk's office. 

Attest: 

I, Penny Manning, County Clerk of said county and state, do hereby certify that the attached is a full, true and 
complete copy of the abstract of votes for the cand idate/issue therein named as appeared on the election ballot 
held May 21, 2024, as shown by the record of the Board of Canvassers filed in my office this 28th day of May, 
2024. 


